IEET

9 7



Commissioner of Patent and Tr

102488578

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sl	Date neet, attachments, and document:	
Thomas M. DiMauro Thomas M. D.	<u> </u>	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.		
9. Statement and signature		
	8. Deposit Account Number: 10-0750/DEP5122/TMD	
One Johnson & Johnson Plaza New Brunswick, NJ 08933-7003	✓ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
Johnson & Johnson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
Philip S. Johnson, Esq. Chief Patent Counsel		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 3	
Ac	Iditional numbers attached? _ Yes No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.	o.(s)	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 6,358,254; PCT	/USS01/26964; 10/102,525	
Execution Date: February 14, 2003		
✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
	_ Yes <u>✓</u> No	
_ 103 100	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _ Yes _ ✓ No	State: MA Zip: 02767	
6-30-03	Street Address: 325 Paramount Drive City: Raynham	
	Source Address	
D. Greg Anderson, M.D.	Name: DePuy AcroMed, Inc.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	

Commissioner of Patents

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

07/03/2003 LMUELLER 00000211 100750 6358254

01 FC:8021

120.00 DA

PATENT REEL: 014220 FRAME: 0948

APPENDIX C ASSIGNMENT

D. Greg Anderson, M.D., an individual, (hereinafter "Assignor"), in consideration of Sixty-Five Thousand Dollars (\$65,000.00) and other valuable consideration paid by

DePuy AcroMed, Inc.

a corporation of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 325 Paramount Drive, Raynham, MA 02767, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

DePuy AcroMed, Inc.,

(hereinafter, "Assignee") their successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in the Pre-Existing Intellectual Property (as defined in the Product Development Agreement between D. Greg Anderson, M.D. and DePuy AcroMed, Inc.), including but not limited to:

U.S. Patent No. 6,358,254, issued March 19, 2002, entitled, "Method and Implant for Expanding a Spinal Canal" (U.S. Application Serial No. 09/659,180, filed Sept. 11, 2000);

International Patent Application No. PCT/US01/26964, entitled "Method and Implant for Expanding a Spinal Canal," filed 29 August 2001 (claiming priority to U.S. Application Serial No. 09/659,180, filed Sept. 11, 2000); and

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/102,525, entitled "Percutaneous Technique and Implant for Expanding the Spinal Canal, filed March 19, 2002 (a continuation-in-part of U.S. Application Serial No. 09/659,180, filed Sept. 11, 2000)

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And Assignor agrees, for itself and its executors and administrators, with said Assignees and their successors and assigns but at the Assignees expense and charge, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said Assignees, their successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Assignees, their successors and assigns.

584175.10 1/29/03

PATENT REEL: 014220 FRAME: 0949

WITNESS my hand and seal this _	14th day of Fcb , 2003.
	By: Decement
State of CALIFORNIA	
County of LOS ANGELES)ss)
Then personally appeared the above acknowledged the foregoing instrument to lay of Fth., 2003.	be his free act and deed, before me, this 14
	Motary Public

KARRON COOK
Commission # 1339966
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Feb 13, 2006

J&JLEGAL DEPT.

584175.10 1/29/03

RECORDED: 06/30/2003

PATENT REEL: 014220 FRAME: 0950